
Of Mice and Men
10th Regular Schedule 2016

Wednesday, January 13
Vocab word #1—List 6
Go over midterm
Give back papers
“To a Mouse” reading

HW:  Read “Mass Exodus” article and answer questions in packet.

Thursday, January 14
Vocab word #2—List 6
Go over homework
OMAM Vocab Words (Chapter 1)
OMAM Literary Terms
Introductory clip
Discussion of American dream

HW:  Study for root word quiz that will be on Tuesday.

Friday, January 15
Vocab word #3—List 6
Go over affixes and roots sheet 

HW:  Study for root word quiz that will be Tuesday!

Tuesday, January 19
Vocab Word #4—List 6
Take root word quiz
Begin reading chapter 1

HW:  Finish chapter 1 and answer discussion questions. They will be graded, including the 
constructed response question. Vocab sentences and vocab quiz on Thursday!

Wednesday, January 20
Vocab word #5—List 6
Discuss chapter 1 and constructed response question.
Explanation of N-word being used in novel
Give back root word quiz
Chapter 2 vocab words

HW:  Prefix quiz will be on Friday. Be sure to study!!!! Write vocab sentences and study for 
vocab quiz for tomorrow!



Thursday, January 21
Collect sentences and take vocab quiz
Read chapter 2
Discussion questions

HW:  Study for prefix quiz tomorrow. 

Friday, January 22
Vocab word #1—List 7
Take prefix quiz
Chapter 3 vocab words

***Updated on January 27, 2016

Wednesday, January 27
Vocab word #1—List 7
Finish reading chapter 2 (silently) and answering chapter 2 questions)

HW:  Prefix quiz is tomorrow. Study. Finish chapter 2 questions if needed.

Thursday, January 28
Vocab word #2—List 7
Take prefix quiz
Go over chapter 2 Questions
Fill out character chart
Chapter 3 vocab words
Begin reading chapter 3

HW:  None

Friday, January 29
Vocab word #3—List 7
Continue reading chapter 3 and answering questions

HW: Start to study for suffix quiz on Tuesday.

Monday, February 1
Vocab word #4—List 7
Brainstorm suffix words
Finish chapter 3 and discuss

HW:  Suffix quiz is tomorrow—study!

Tuesday, February 2
Vocab word #5—List 7
Take suffix quiz



Chapter 4 vocab words
Read chapter 4

HW:  Vocab sentences and vocab quiz are due tomorrow!

Wednesday, February 3
Collect vocab sentences
Take vocab quiz 7
Continue with chapter 4

Updated Schedule:

Thursday, February 4
Collect vocab sentences
Take vocab quiz 7
Silently read the rest of chapter 4 and begin questions

HW:  None

Friday, February 5
Vocab word #1—List 8
Discuss and go over questions for chapter 4
Constructed response additional instruction
Hand back old tests

HW:  None

Monday, February 8
Vocab Word #2—List 8
Finish giving back tests
Vocab words for lists 5 and 6
Begin reading chapter 5

HW:  Begin OMAM vocab sentences (chapters 1 and 2)

Tuesday, February 9 Early dismissal  
Vocab word #3—List 8
Review of reading
Finish book and  begin answering questions

HW:  OMAM vocab sentences (chapters 3 and 4). Book test on Thursday.



Wednesday, February 10
Vocab word #3—List 8
Review of reading
Finish book and begin answering questions

(Period 2 is a work day due to the early dismissal)
HW:  Test is Friday.

Thursday, February 11
Vocab word #4—List 8
Answer questions as a large group
Make cheat sheet for test with books

HW:  Study for test tomorrow.

Friday, February 12
Take OMAM test
Work on OMAM vocab sentences after test

HW:  OMAM vocab sentences due Tuesday. OMAM vocab quiz on Wednesday. 

Monday, February 15
Vocab word #5—List 8
Assign paper with rubric
Hand out books and split into red, yellow, green groups for writing activity
Switch paragraphs for evaluation

Period 8—assign paper and work on thesis and quotes due to my absence in class on Wednesday 
afternoon.
HW:  OMAM vocab sentences due tomorrow. OMAM vocab quiz on Wednesday. List 8 
vocab sentences and quiz= Thursday!

Tuesday, February 16
Collect vocab sentences
Continue groups if needed
Work on thesis and quotes on own outline

Period 8—Switch with Monday’s schedule
HW:  Study for OMAM vocab quiz tomorrow. List 8 vocab sentences and quiz on Thursday.

Wednesday, February 17
Take OMAM vocab quiz
Continue work on thesis and quotes

HW:  Vocab sentences and quiz tomorrow!



Thursday, February 18
Collect vocab sentences
Take vocab quiz 8
Continue working on quotes

HW:  Write introduction for tomorrow.

Friday, February 19
Vocab word #1—List 9
Check introductions
Work day

HW:  Write first body paragraph for Monday.

Monday, February 22
Vocab word #2—Lit 9
Conferencing/ work day

HW:  Second body paragraph due Tuesday.

***The rest of the schedule will be updated at a later date. 


